Specifications are subject to change without notice.356
7914 4mm SMD & Through-hole Sealed Key Switch
Electrical Characteristics
Contact Rating
Maximum Current ............100mA max.
Maximum Voltage ..........................24V
Contact Resistance
..............................100 milliohms max.

■ J-hook, gull-wing & pinned configurations
■ Sealed for board washing
How to Order
7914  G -  2  -  000  E
Model
Terminal
Switch Type
001 = N.O. Optional Contacts Au
002 = Std. N.O. Contacts Ag
Product Code for Pin Styles J, G and H
000 = 4.0mm Height FMS
024 = 2.4mm Height (Flush Actuator) FMS
032 = 3.2mm Height FMS
Embossed Tape
(Option Applicable to Styles J, G and Z only -
Consult Factory. Omit for Tube packaging.)
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS ARE: METRIC
(INCHES)
TOLERANCES: ±.2 EXCEPT WHERE NOTED.
1
2
2
1
SPST N.O.
5.00
(.197)
2 PLCS.
0.20
(.008)
21
21
 2.54
(.100)  2 PLCS.
 0.76   TYP.
(.030)
21
21
4.80
(.189)
4.50
(.177)
2.40
(.094)
 0.60   TYP.
(.024)
 0.05 ± 0.05
(.002 ± .002)  TYP.
 0.20   TYP.
(.008)
5° MAX TYP
 2.54   TYP.
(.100)
3.8
(.150)
 1.27   TYP.
(.050)
 1.78   TYP.
(.070)
 2.54   2 PLCS.
(.100)
 0.76   TYP.
(.030)
21